

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).81/ 2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Bitu Zaman

Respondent : District Transport Officer, Sivasagar Dist. Assam

Date of hearing : 06.02.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

CORRIGENDUM 24.02.17

In this Commission's order referred to above, a few typographical errors crept in inadvertently. They are corrected as below:-

- (1)In the last but one line of the 3rd paragraph, the date " **0101.2012**" be read as "**01.01.2012**."
- (2)In the ninth line of the 4th paragraph, "and 15-10 years" be read as "and 15 years and above."

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).81/2016/41-A

Dtd. 24.02.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The District Transport Officer incharge, Sivasagar District, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Bitu Zaman, Advocate, Gauhati High Court, C/o- P.U. Ahmed, 28 Islampur Road, Silpukhuri, Guwahati-3 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission